
R-123-17 
       

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER 
 

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Wharton, County of 
Morris,  awarded a contract on July 18, 2016, to Stone Hill Contracting Co., Inc. for 
Wharton Water Storage Tank No. 2, and  
 

WHEREAS, the contract awarded included a requirement for the 
construction to be completed by August 15, 2017; and  
 

WHEREAS, the contractor has submitted Change Order No. 1 requesting an 
extension of 77 days for construction completion due to delays outside of their 
control. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the 
Borough of Wharton that the change order for the 77 day extension of the 
construction completion is authorized according to Change Order No. 1 as 
presented making the amended construction completion date October 31, 2017. 

 
Adopted:  September 11, 2017  
 
      

BOROUGH OF WHARTON  
ATTEST:      
 
 

__________________________ 
       WILLIAM J. CHEGWIDDEN,  
______________________    MAYOR 
Gabrielle Evangelista,  
Borough Clerk  


